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No. Sal Name Title Mobile E-mail
1 Dr. Abdelhamid Beshara Consultant 01222183243 beshara@be-masader.com
2 Dr. Ahmed Abdelrehim Regional Programme Manager, 01222170549 ahrehim@cedare.int
CEDARE
3 Mr. Ahmed Abdelrasoul Investment component coordinator/ 01001232992 ahmed_cdm_2010@hotmail.com
NSWMP
Eng. Ahmed Abdrabo General Manager, Ministry of Petroleum 01009182370 abdrabbo@yahoo.com
Prof. Dr. Ahmed Awny Director, Central Lab for Agricultural 01225843395 awny_a@yahoo.com
Climate
6 Dr. Ahmed Belal Consultant 01095506510 ahmed.belal@dcarboneg.com
7 Dr. Ahmed Wafiq Consultant 01003704390 awafik@integral-egypt.com
8 Eng. Aly Abousena Ministry of environment 01002907727 abosena@yahoo.com
9 Prof. Dr. Amal Saadeldin Prof & Dean of Environmental 01222824718 amel_h@hotmail.com
researcher Department in National
research center
10 Dr. Amr Ossama Consultant 01001554555 amrosama@integral-egypt.com
11 Dr. Ashraf Afifi CEO of Egyptian Organization for 01111530000 ashraf.e0s2017@gmail.com
Standardization and Quality
12 Dr. Ashraf Zaki Deputy Director, Egyptian Meteorology 01222687496 ashzakey@gmail.com
Authority
13 Mrs. Asmaa Samy General Manager of Projects Follow-up 01002198695 Eeaa projects @hotmail.com
Dept., EEAA
14 Dr. Dalia Nakhla Consultant 01224483493 danakhla@gmail.com
15 Prof. Dr. Diaa Elqusy Prof. of Water Research, Consultant 0115773169 Imewp@menanet.net
16 Dr. Ehab Shalaby Consultant 01006565650 ehab@dcarboneg.com
17 Ms. Elham Refaat Hazardous Substance and waste / 01009183010 azizelham26@gmail.com
WMRA - general Director
18 Dr. Elsayed Sabry Consultant 01005160416 drnasr5@hotmail.com
19 Eng. Emad Hassan Consultant 01222162881 emadhassan@emadhassan.com
20 Mr. Emad Nassief General Manager of Environment, 01287460758 emadn62@yahoo.com
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CAPMAS

21 Dr. Ezzat Lewis Head of Ozone Unit 01281071060 eztlws@gmail.com

22 Dr. Fadl Hashem Executive Director of Climate Change 01009099126 fadl_hashem@yahoo.com
Information Center.

23 Eng. Fatma Adel Consultant 01001221431 fadel@integral-Egypt.com

24 Dr. Ghada Ahmadein Program Assistant Small Grants 01001437405 info@gefsgpegypt.org
Programme

25 Prof. Dr. Hala Yousry Consultant 01005105688 halayousry@gmail.com

26 Dr. Hamdalla Zedan CBD Project Manager, Ministry of B
Environment

27 Eng. Hanan Elhadary Chairman of Industrial Council for 01001240814 elhadaryhanan@gmail.com
technology and Innovation

28 Ms. Hanan Hussein Media and Environmental awareness 01224571968 hana_nasr@hotmail.com
officer/ EEAA

29 Mrs. Hoda Omar GEF Unit Director 01223352319 gefunitegypt@gmail.com

30 Eng. Ihab Elmassry Consultant 01223125477 ihab.elmassry@gmail.com

31 Eng. Khadiga Hosny Reyad | Researcher - Ministry of Transport 01279491460 eng.khadiga@hotmail.com

32 Eng. Khadiga Mostafa Researcher - Ministry of Transport 01009550501 eng_khadiga.2010@yahoo.com

33 Eng. Khaled Abdin Tech. Support Manager - Ministry of 01099517939 khaledabdeen1973@yahoo.com

Mahmoud Trade and Industry (MTI)

34 Dr. Khaled Elfarra Consultant 01222176823 drkhaled.elfarra@gmail.com

35 Dr. Khaled Kheireldin Director of Coastal Research Institute 01001733361 kzurich22@gmail.com

36 Mr. Khaled Mubarak Journalist / Ahram 01223456024 khaled.mubarak@yahoo.com

37 Prof. Dr. Magdy Abdelwaheb Prof at Faculty of Science - Cairo 01224932141 magdy@sci.eu.edu.eq
University

38 Dr. Magdy Allam NGO Consultant 01142222122 dr_magdy allam@hotmail.com

39 Dr. Maher Aziz Consultant 01223689795 maher_aziz49@yahoo.com

40 Mr. Mahmoud Khatab General Manager - EgX 01001607020 mahmoud.khattab@egx.com.eg

41 Eng. Mahmoud Maher Engineer, Ministry of Petroleum 01287646774 mmaher@petroleum.gov.eg
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42 Dr. Mansour Salah Climate Change Information Center- 01010660831 mansour_s88@yahoo.com
Ministry of Agriculture

43 Dr. Mohamed Bayoumi Team Leader, Energy & Environment 01018852219 mohamed.bayoumi@undp.org
Projects, UNDP

44 Prof. Dr. Mohamed Soliman Prof., National Water Research Center 01005628084 moahsoliman@hotmail.com

45 Dr. Mona Adel Helmy Researcher of Environmental Health and 01004145616 drmonaadel81@gmail.com

Abd El-Razik Preventive Medicine, Environmental and

Occupational Medicine Department,
Environmental Research Division,
National Research Center

46 Dr. Mona Ahmed Fanny Housing and Building Center 01005602290 monafanny@yahoo.com

47 Prof. Dr. Mosaad Kotb Prof. of Agrometerology 01068828338 dr_mosaadkotb2003@yahoo.com

48 Mr. Mostafa Hussien Assistant - NC4Egypt Project, 01032044115
EEAA/UNDP

49 Mr. Mostafa Morad Head of Air Quality Central Dept., 01004264714 mostafa_mourad@hotmail.com
EEAA

50 Eng. Nesrien Salaheldin Researcher at Ministry of Petroleum 01006697370 nsalah@petroleum.gov.eq

51 Eng. Noura Mohamed Project Coordinator, Climate Change 01001245389 moonnoor2010@yahoo.com

Lotfy Info Center, Agricultural Research

Center

52 Dr. Omar Elbadawy Regional Land Resources Program 01115533991 elbadawy@cedare.int
Manager, CEDARE

53 Ms. Rania Badr Researcher, Climate Change Central 01016679544 raniascience@hotmail.com
Dept., EEAA

54 Ms. Rania Seif Technical Officer, NC4Egypt Project, 01271659790 raniaseifl7@hmail.com
EEAA/UNDP

55 Ms. Rehab Bakr Journalist, Science Writer at SciDev.net 01003473013 rehab.abdalmohsen@gmail.com

56 Eng. Rehab Beder Ministry of Electricity/ Energy 01006110323 rehabbeder@yahoo.com
Efficiency

57 Dr. Samir Tantawi Project Manager, Fourth National 01226305025 samir_tantawi@hotmail.com
Communication, EEAA/UNDP

58 Ms. Sara Mohsen Financial Officer, NC4Egypt Project, 01009904616 sara.mohsen@gmail.com
EEAA/UNDP

59 Eng. Sherif Abdlrahim Head, Climate Change Central Dept., 01001411429 sherif a2z@yahoo.com

Page | 8



mailto:mansour_s88@yahoo.com
mailto:mohamed.bayoumi@undp.org
mailto:moahsoliman@hotmail.com
mailto:drmonaadel81@gmail.com
mailto:monafanny@yahoo.com
mailto:dr_mosaadkotb2003@yahoo.com
mailto:mostafa_mourad@hotmail.com
mailto:nsalah@petroleum.gov.eg
mailto:moonnoor2010@yahoo.com
mailto:elbadawy@cedare.int
mailto:raniascience@hotmail.com
mailto:raniaseif17@hmail.com
mailto:rehab.abdalmohsen@gmail.com
mailto:rehabbeder@yahoo.com
mailto:samir_tantawi@hotmail.com
mailto:sara.mohsen@gmail.com
mailto:sherif_a2z@yahoo.com

Ministry of Environment (MoE)
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA)
United Nation Development Programme (UNDP)

Fourth National Communication Project (NC4-Egypt)

Cr &

NCAEGYPT g Ef

EEAA

EEAA

60 Ms. Souzan Zaki Journalist - EIGomhouria 01223940661 souzanzaki@yahoo.com

61 Eng. Taghreed Saied General Manager EE and Climate 01007777120 taghreedsaeed123@gmail.com
Change

62 Eng. Tarak Shalaby Vulnerable and Adaptation General 01060230727 trkshiby@hotmail.com
Manager, EEAA

63 Dr. Wael Khaled General Manager of Scientific Dept. 01006072166 wael.khaled@gmail.com
EMA

64 Eng. Wafaa Ismaeil Energy Sector Head, Environmental 01001122020 wismail @eco-fei.net
Compliance Office - Federation Of
Egyptian Industries ECO- FEI

65 Eng. Zeinab Hussein Research Engineer, NREA 01002506847 bmforever94@hotmail.com

66 Eng Zeinab Mohamed Researcher at Ministry of Petroleum 01007583724 ZAMZAM172@yahoo.com
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